

## RED BLUFF UNION ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT

Superintendent
Cliff Curry

<u>Assistant Superintendent</u> Jennie Bachmeyer

## PUBLIC NOTICE- Vacancy and Appointment to the RBUESD Board of Trustees

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to Section 5092 of the Education Code of the State of California that due to a vacancy caused by the resignation of Red Bluff Union Elementary School District ("RBUESD" or "the District") Board of Education Member Yuri Heredia effective June 21, 2023, an appointment pursuant to Education Code Section 5091 will be made.

Any legally qualified citizen of Red Bluff who is interested in serving on the RBUESD Board can contact the RBUESD Superintendent and Secretary to the Superintendent to the Superintendent/Board at (530) 527-7200 ext. 5104 to obtain the required Candidate Information Sheet and application. To be considered, RBUESD must receive a completed application and must be submitted by email to ccurry@rbuesd.org or delivered to 1755 Airport Blvd., Red Bluff, CA 96080, within 30 days of this PUBLIC NOTICE.

The RBUESD Board President, Steve Piffero will release and post the list of qualified candidates who will be invited for an interview.

Candidate interviews will take place at a Special meeting of the Board of Trustees held at the RBUESD District office, 1755 Airport Blvd., Red Bluff, CA. Members of the public can attend this meeting in person or view it online at <a href="https://www.rbuesd.org">www.rbuesd.org</a>.

At this meeting, the Board of Trustees will interview candidates and make a provisional appointment to the RBUESD Board. Unless a petition calling for a special election containing a sufficient number of signatures is filed in the office of the Tehama County Superintendent of Schools, within thirty (30) days of the appointment, this appointment shall become final.

Mr. Cliff Curry – Board Secretary ccurry@rbuesd.org Red Bluff Union Elementary School District 1755 Airport Blvd. Red Bluff, CA 96080

Posted July 24, 2023